TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COBANK, ACB		09/22/2017	Agricultural Cooperative Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	Agricultural Cooperative Corporation: VIRGINIA
Name:	Southern States Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA
Name:	SSC Insurance Agency, Incorporated
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA
Name:	Southern States Underwriters, Incorporated
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA
Name:	Southern States Ventures, L.C.
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond

State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	Limited Company: VIRGINIA
Name:	Virginia Seed Service, Incorporated
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 189

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2534283	ADEPT
Registration Number:	2485311	AFFIX
Registration Number:	2099394	AGRILAND EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	76136046	AGRI-MONEY
Registration Number:	0818977	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0858931	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0859059	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0813726	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0859518	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0808749	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0816100	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0823866	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0823961	AGWAY
Registration Number:	1366044	AGWAY
Registration Number:	1847932	AGWAY
Registration Number:	3065355	AGWAY
Registration Number:	3065356	AGWAY
Registration Number:	3762695	AGWAY ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2061693	BEGINNINGS
Registration Number:	1527248	BEST BET
Registration Number:	1431416	BIG HOSS
Registration Number:	1648968	BIG SHOT
Registration Number:	1833570	BIG STRIKE
Registration Number:	1849533	BIG STRIKE
Registration Number:	1672726	BIRDSNACK
Registration Number:	0786111	BONANZA
Registration Number:	2420096	BOV-A-MAG

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3543120	BRANDS YOU TRUST. PEOPLE WHO KNOW.		
Registration Number:	1536620	BROOD MARE SPECIAL		
Registration Number:	2229944	BUFFERZONE		
Registration Number:	0609751	CALF DEVELOPER		
Registration Number:	0568646	CALF MAKER		
Registration Number:	0684124	CALF MAKER		
Registration Number:	3446355	CARBCONTROL		
Registration Number:	2021320	CARDINALS' CHOICE		
Serial Number:	76086045	CARPETMAKER		
Registration Number:	2469695	CARPETMAKER		
Registration Number:	2413188	CHICKADEE'S CHOICE		
Registration Number:	2604356	CHLORO GOLD 720		
Registration Number:	4255388	CHRONICLE		
Registration Number:	0785400	COLT MAKER		
Registration Number:	1559468	COMPLIMENT		
Registration Number:	3020146	COOPERATIVE MILLING		
Registration Number:	3015240	COOPERATIVE MILLING		
Registration Number:	1073600	CRF		
Registration Number:	2578415	CRITTER FEAST		
Registration Number:	0600802	DARI-FLO		
Registration Number:	2169079	DE-FAC		
Registration Number:	1672935	DESIGNER DIRT		
Registration Number:	0730224	DURA-GREEN		
Registration Number:	1641278	EASY-STIR		
Registration Number:	3638821	ECO AWARE		
Registration Number:	3762694	ECO AWARE AGWAY ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY		
Registration Number:	1822290	EQUIMIN		
Registration Number:	1906735	EQUITECH		
Registration Number:	3671427	EQUUSSOURCE		
Registration Number:	3671428	EQUUSSOURCE		
Registration Number:	3381556	EQUUSSOURCE		
Registration Number:	2549486	E-SOY		
Registration Number:	2231234	FARM PLUS		
Registration Number:	2729565	FARMERFIRST		
Registration Number:	2602043	FARMERFIRST		
Registration Number:	2349114	FARMER'S CATCH		
Registration Number:	0829871	FEATHERED FRIEND		
Registration Number:	1516596	FEATHERED FRIEND		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1555798	FEATHERED FRIEND		
Registration Number:	1554740	FEATHERED FRIEND		
Registration Number:	1560070	FEEDER'S SELECT		
Registration Number:	3474898	FEEDMASTER		
Registration Number:	3528425	FEEDMASTER		
Registration Number:	3474897	FEEDMASTER CERTIFIED FEED SPECIALIST		
Registration Number:	3528424	FEEDMASTER CERTIFIED FEED SPECIALIST		
Registration Number:	3446854	FIELDMASTER		
Registration Number:	1448763	FINCH DELIGHT		
Registration Number:	1132812	FLYERS' CHOICE		
Registration Number:	4183033	FOR THOSE WHO DO		
Registration Number:	0766109	FORAGE EXTENDER		
Registration Number:	3853073	· FRESH FROM THE HEART · FRESH FROM THE		
Registration Number:	3672404	FRESH FROM THE HEART · FRESH FROM THE FA		
Registration Number:	2221343	FROM OUR GARDEN TO YOURS		
Registration Number:	1143019	GARDEN GOLD		
Registration Number:	1636587	GARDEN ON THE SPOT		
Registration Number:	1949193	GARDENSOUTH		
Registration Number:	1909408	GENOMAX		
Registration Number:	0655405	GOLD LABEL		
Registration Number:	3540193	GOLD LABEL PLUS		
Registration Number:	1409737	GOLDEN HORSE		
Registration Number:	1910788	GOLDEN SONG		
Registration Number:	2165578	GOLDEN YEARS		
Registration Number:	0761201	GREEN CHARGER		
Registration Number:	1529163	GREEN CHARGER		
Registration Number:	2985269	GREEN-GRO		
Registration Number:	0733641	GREENLAWN		
Registration Number:	1561706	GROWERS PRIDE		
Registration Number:	1264470	GROWMASTER		
Registration Number:	1312861	GROWMASTER		
Registration Number:	1486385	HI-TECH PREMIUM LAY		
Registration Number:	1486389	HI-TECH X-L-A		
Registration Number:	1622533	HI-TRACTION		
Serial Number:	75874689	LACTECH		
Registration Number:	2675401	LACTECH		
Registration Number:	4255389	LEDGER		
Registration Number:	2095646	LEGENDS		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4071607	LEGENDS OMEGA PLUS		
Registration Number:	2376162	LIL' STRIKE		
Registration Number:	1387163	LIVING LAWN		
Registration Number:	1971323	MAXI-GROW		
Registration Number:	1971322	MAXI-START		
Registration Number:	0728688	MILK MAKER		
Registration Number:	1349858	SOUTHERN STATES MEDALLION QUALITY FEEDS		
Registration Number:	2575934	MILK MAKER		
Registration Number:	1390152	PAY DAY		
Registration Number:	2608685	PEOPLE WHO KNOW. BRANDS YOU TRUST.		
Registration Number:	0783302	PERFORMANCE CHAMPION		
Registration Number:	1583843	PERFORMANCE PLUS		
Registration Number:	3481839	PERFORMANCETECH		
Registration Number:	1685721	PET HQ		
Registration Number:	1719245	PET HQ		
Registration Number:	2340628	PIG RACER		
Registration Number:	0712210	PORK MAKER		
Registration Number:	1702694	POTTING SOIL MADE PERFECT		
Registration Number:	4259291	POWERSTROKE		
Registration Number:	4259292	POWERSTROKE		
Registration Number:	2053374	PRIORITY		
Registration Number:	1080554	PRO BALANCED		
Registration Number:	1782849	PRO BALANCED		
Registration Number:	0657214	PROFIT MAKER		
Registration Number:	2222051	PROFIT MAKER		
Registration Number:	2125743	PRO-WAY		
Registration Number:	1093367	PUPPY KIST		
Registration Number:	2416344	QUID		
Registration Number:	2543946	TEXAS FAMILY BUSINESS OF THE YEAR		
Registration Number:	3692375	RAINSHED		
Registration Number:	4071637	READY GREEN		
Registration Number:	2291461	RECORD MAKER		
Registration Number:	0533652	RED RANGER		
Registration Number:	2534284	RELIABLE		
Registration Number:	1841458	RELIANCE		
Registration Number:	4147718	REVITALIZE		
Registration Number:	4147719	REVITALIZE		
Registration Number:	2425714	ROCK-N-ROOSTER		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1012380	ROYAL BLUE		
Registration Number:	1397849	SADDLE KING		
Registration Number:	1849767	SG		
Registration Number:	0697605	SHADEE		
Registration Number:	4116336	SHADEE		
Registration Number:	1188858	SHADY GREEN		
Registration Number:	2513516	SHELL-LESS SELECT		
Registration Number:	2291462	SILKY CLEAN		
Registration Number:	1390153	SILVER KING		
Registration Number:	0753799	SILVER STIRRUP		
Registration Number:	1409736	SOUTHERN GOLD		
Registration Number:	1341322	SOUTHERN STATES		
Registration Number:	1396295	SOUTHERN STATES		
Registration Number:	2058389	SPORTING CHOICE		
Registration Number:	1819142	SPORTING GOLD		
Registration Number:	1640717	SPOT GREEN		
Registration Number:	2293267	SPRESS STOP		
Registration Number:	1178393	SPUNKY		
Registration Number:	0742794	SS		
Registration Number:	0842960	SS		
Registration Number:	2409481	SS CHEMICLEAN		
Registration Number:	2427524	SS FOAMFREE		
Registration Number:	2422237	SS FOAMMAX		
Registration Number:	2462600	SS ONTARGET		
Registration Number:	1977506	SS SOUTHERN STATES		
Registration Number:	1815294	SS SOUTHERN STATES		
Registration Number:	2912895	SS SOUTHERN STATES		
Registration Number:	2414712	SS SUREMARK		
Registration Number:	2200381	STAGE		
Registration Number:	0693812	STATESMAN		
Registration Number:	0701733	STATESMAN		
Registration Number:	1600379	STATESMAN		
Registration Number:	2743259	STATESMAN		
Registration Number:	3850274	STATESMAN		
Registration Number:	1525164	SUPER GREEN		
Registration Number:	0607464	SUPER LAYING MASH		
Registration Number:	2032464	SUPERGOLD		
Registration Number:	1640113	THE ORIGINAL GARDEN ON THE SPOT		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1599777	TOP NOTCH
Registration Number:	2657921	TOTALGRO
Registration Number:	2314899	TRANSLATOR
Registration Number:	0720500	VELVA-GREEN
Registration Number:	0712670	WEAR GREEN
Registration Number:	3031590	WEATHERSHED
Registration Number:	4499112	WITH ECO-GREEN APPLIED SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2404862	WOODPECKER'S PICK
Registration Number:	0958095	WORMISOL
Registration Number:	0938993	X-L-A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1:Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston StreetAddress Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113378-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

Total Attachments: 12

source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement#page11.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (this "Release") is made effective as of September 22, 2017, by COBANK, ACB in its capacity as administrative agent for itself and the Lenders (the "Administrative Agent"), to SOUTHERN STATES COOPERATIVE, INCORPORATED, a Virginia agricultural cooperative corporation; SOUTHERN STATES HOLDINGS, INC., a Virginia corporation; SSC INSURANCE AGENCY, INCORPORATED, a Virginia corporation; SOUTHERN STATES UNDERWRITERS, INCORPORATED, a Virginia corporation; SOUTHERN STATES VENTURES, L.C., a Virginia limited company; and VIRGINIA SEED SERVICE, INCORPORATED, a Virginia corporation (collectively, the "Pledgors"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of January 9, 2001, the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in intellectual property as security for loans and other obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgors and Administrative Agent entered into a Security Agreement dated as of January 9, 2001 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Pledgors in, to and under certain of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement,) included among the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2001, at Reel 2227 / Frame 0530 (Trademarks);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended, Restated and Consolidated Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement"), dated as of September 18, 2001, the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in intellectual property as security for loans and other obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Pledgors and Administrative Agent entered into an Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 18, 2001 (the "Amended and Restated Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Pledgors in, to and under certain of the Trademarks (as defined in the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement,) included among the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including,

without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Amended and Restated Security Agreement Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Amended and Restated Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2001, at Reel 2385 / Frame 0366 (Trademarks);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Pledgors and Administrative Agent also entered into a Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2004 (the "Supplement to the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Pledgors in, to and under certain of the Trademarks (as defined in the Supplement to the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement,) included among the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Supplement to the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Supplement to the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2004, at Reel 3007 / Frame 0412 (Trademarks);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement (the "2004 Loan Agreement"), dated as of October 19, 2004, the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in intellectual property as security for loans and other obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the 2004 Loan Agreement, the Pledgors and Administrative Agent entered into a Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 19, 2004 (the "2004 Supplement to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Pledgors in, to and under certain of the Trademarks (as defined in the 2004 Supplement to the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement,) included among the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "2004 Supplement to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement Collateral");

WHEREAS, the 2004 Supplement to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2004, at Reel 3071 / Frame 0747 (Trademarks);

TD 4 F

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), dated as of December 8, 2011, the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in intellectual property as security for loans and other obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors and Administrative Agent entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 8, 2011 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Pledgors in, to and under certain of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) included among the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement Collateral") (the Trademark Security Agreement Collateral, the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement Collateral, the Supplement to the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement Collateral, the 2004 Supplement to the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement Collateral, and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement Collateral, collectively referred to herein as "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 9, 2011, at Reel 4675 / Frame 0457 (Trademarks) and on August 14, 2013, at Reel 5091 / Frame 0370 (Trademarks);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release. The Administrative Agent hereby, without warranty as to status of title or priority of the encumbrances being hereby released, releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, any security interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing without recourse solely as to the Pledgors.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. At the request and expense of the Pledgors, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees to perform all other and further acts, and provide to the Pledgors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Pledgors to retransfer and reassign any and all right, title and interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral without recourse to the Pledgors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

COBANK, ACB, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: S. Richard Dill Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Dt	Reg No.	Reg Dt
ADEPT	76293007	8/2/2001	2534283	1/29/2002
AFFIX	76148943	10/18/2000	2485311	9/4/2001
AGRILAND EXCHANGE	75175408	10/1/1996	2099394	9/23/1997
AGRI-MONEY	76136046	9/27/2000		
AGWAY	72189665	3/26/1964	818977	11/22/1966
AGWAY	72189675	3/26/1964	858931	10/22/1968
AGWAY	72189684	3/26/1964	859059	10/22/1968
AGWAY	72224363	7/28/1965	813726	8/30/1966
AGWAY	72224364	7/28/1965	859518	11/5/1968
AGWAY	72224365	7/28/1965	808749	5/24/1966
AGWAY	72224366	7/28/1965	816100	10/4/1966
AGWAY	72244867	5/4/1966	823866	2/14/1967
AGWAY	72244869	5/4/1966	823961	2/14/1967
AGWAY	73531938	4/12/1985	1366044	10/15/1985
AGWAY	74074501	7/2/1990	1847932	8/2/1994
AGWAY	78482705	9/13/2004	3065355	3/7/2006
AGWAY	78482716	9/13/2004	3065356	3/7/2006
AGWAY ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY PRODUCTS	77782324	7/16/2009	3762695	3/23/2010
BEGINNINGS	74369228	3/19/1993	2061693	5/13/1997
BEST BET	73738385	7/6/1988	1527248	2/28/1989
BIG HOSS	73581586	2/6/1986	1431416	3/3/1987
BIG SHOT	74019243	1/16/1990	1648968	6/25/1991
BIG STRIKE	74394308	5/25/1993	1833570	5/3/1994
BIG STRIKE	74394490	5/25/1993	1849533	8/9/1994

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Dt	Reg No.	Reg Dt
BIRDSNACK	74141979	2/25/1991	1672726	1/21/1992
BONANZA	72195731	6/15/1964	786111	3/2/1965
BOV-A-MAG	75739122	6/29/1999	2420096	1/9/2001
BRANDS YOU TRUST. PEOPLE WHO KNOW.	77450553	4/17/2008	3543120	12/9/2008
BROOD MARE SPECIAL	73659295	5/7/1987	1536620	4/25/1989
BUFFERZONE	75248946	2/27/1997	2229944	3/9/1999
CALF DEVELOPER	71669152	1/11/1955	609751	7/26/1955
CALF MAKER	71586436	10/17/1949	568646	12/30/1952
CALF MAKER	72028390	4/17/1957	684124	8/25/1959
CARBCONTROL	77240483	7/27/2007	3446355	6/10/2008
CARDINALS' CHOICE	74622411	1/18/1995	2021320	12/3/1996
CARPETMAKER	76086045	7/10/2000	Maria	
CARPETMAKER	76086477	7/11/2000	2469695	7/17/2001
CHICKADEE'S CHOICE	75723223	6/7/1999	2413188	12/12/2000
CHLORO GOLD 720	76265609	6/4/2001	2604356	8/6/2002
CHRONICLE	85572927	3/19/2012	4255388	12/4/2012
COLT MAKER	72182294	12/3/1963	785400	2/16/1965
COMPLIMENT	73773910	1/10/1989	1559468	10/10/1989
COOPERATIVE MILLING	78437937	6/18/2004	3020146	11/29/2005
COOPERATIVE MILLING	78437946	6/18/2004	3015240	11/15/2005
CRF	73094004	7/20/1976	1073600	9/20/1977
CRITTER FEAST	76297584	8/9/2001	2578415	6/11/2002
DARI-FLO	71647320	5/19/1953	600802	1/11/1955
DE-FAC	75215697	12/19/1996	2169079	6/30/1998
DESIGNER DIRT	74046340	4/6/1990	1672935	1/21/1992

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Dt	Reg No.	Reg Dt
DURA-GREEN	72073176	4/23/1959	730224	4/24/1962
EASY-STIR	73814882	7/26/1989	1641278	4/16/1991
ECO AWARE	77612846	11/12/2008	3638821	6/16/2009
ECO AWARE AGWAY ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY PRODUCTS	77782317	7/16/2009	3762694	3/23/2010
EQUIMIN	74396079	5/28/1993	1822290	2/22/1994
EQUITECH	74180397	6/28/1991	1906735	7/18/1995
EQUUSSOURCE	77223337	7/6/2007	3671427	8/25/2009
EQUUSSOURCE	77223365	7/6/2007	3671428	8/25/2009
EQUUSSOURCE	77223392	7/6/2007	3381556	2/12/2008
E-SOY	76132321	9/21/2000	2549486	3/19/2002
FARM PLUS	75339154	8/11/1997	2231234	3/9/1999
FARMERFIRST	75871334	12/14/1999	2729565	6/24/2003
FARMERFIRST	75982317	12/14/1999	2602043	7/30/2002
FARMER'S CATCH	75554740	9/17/1998	2349114	5/9/2000
FEATHERED FRIEND	72237284	1/26/1966	829871	6/6/1967
FEATHERED FRIEND	73728753	5/16/1988	1516596	12/13/1988
FEATHERED FRIEND	73772664	1/3/1989	1555798	9/12/1989
FEATHERED FRIEND	73772700	1/3/1989	1554740	9/5/1989
FEEDER'S SELECT	73764675	11/21/1988	1560070	10/10/1989
FEEDMASTER	77207534	6/15/2007	3474898	7/29/2008
FEEDMASTER	77207549	6/15/2007	3528425	11/4/2008
FEEDMASTER CERTIFIED FEED SPECIALIST	77207521	6/15/2007	3474897	7/29/2008
FEEDMASTER CERTIFIED FEED SPECIALIST	77207540	6/15/2007	3528424	11/4/2008
FIELDMASTER	78881786	5/11/2006	3446854	6/10/2008

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Dt	Reg No.	Reg Dt
FINCH DELIGHT	73631449	11/20/1986	1448763	7/21/1987
FLYERS' CHOICE	73196555	12/11/1978	1132812	4/8/1980
FOR THOSE WHO DO	85490353	12/8/2011	4183033	7/31/2012
FORAGE EXTENDER	72157733	11/21/1962	766109	3/3/1964
FRESH FROM THE HEART · FRESH FROM THE FARM	77935919	2/15/2010	3853073	9/28/2010
FRESH FROM THE HEART · FRESH FROM THE FARM ·	77662288	2/3/2009	3672404	8/25/2009
FROM OUR GARDEN TO YOURS	75336822	8/6/1997	2221343	2/2/1999
GARDEN GOLD	73209668	3/30/1979	1143019	12/16/1980
GARDEN ON THE SPOT	74049999	4/17/1990	1636587	3/5/1991
GARDENSOUTH	74646558	2/14/1995	1949193	1/16/1996
GENOMAX	74468270	12/10/1993	1909408	8/1/1995
GOLD LABEL	72024090	2/8/1957	655405	12/10/1957
GOLD LABEL PLUS	77455556	4/23/2008	3540193	12/2/2008
GOLDEN HORSE	73581588	2/6/1986	1409737	9/16/1986
GOLDEN SONG	74440882	9/27/1993	1910788	8/8/1995
GOLDEN YEARS	75269023	3/20/1997	2165578	6/16/1998
GREEN CHARGER	72161249	1/23/1963	761201	12/10/1963
GREEN CHARGER	73727797	5/11/1988	1529163	3/14/1989
GREEN-GRO	78405524	4/21/2004	2985269	8/16/2005
GREENLAWN	72124631	7/25/1961	733641	7/3/1962
GROWERS PRIDE	73780897	2/15/1989	1561706	10/24/1989
GROWMASTER	73371682	6/25/1982	1264470	1/17/1984
GROWMASTER	73376229	7/23/1982	1312861	1/8/1985
HI-TECH PREMIUM LAY	73676944	8/6/1987	1486385	4/26/1988

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Dt	Reg No.	Reg Dt
HI-TECH X-L-A	73679700	8/6/1987	1486389	4/26/1988
HI-TRACTION	73814143	7/24/1989	1622533	11/13/1990
LACTECH	75874689	12/17/1999		
LACTECH	75982834	12/17/1999	2675401	1/14/2003
LEDGER	85572938	3/19/2012	4255389	12/4/2012
LEGENDS	74685240	6/6/1995	2095646	9/9/1997
LEGENDS OMEGA PLUS	85130876	9/16/2010	4071607	12/13/2011
LIL' STRIKE	75659175	3/10/1999	2376162	8/8/2000
LIVING LAWN	73539059	5/22/1985	1387163	3/25/1986
MAXI-GROW	74672448	5/4/1995	1971323	4/30/1996
MAXI-START	74672447	5/4/1995	1971322	4/30/1996
MILK MAKER	72044845	1/28/1958	728688	3/13/1962
MEDALLION QUALITY FEEDS	73513058	12/10/1984	1349858	7/16/1985
MILK MAKER	76262141	5/24/2001	2575934	6/4/2002
PAY DAY	73528529	3/25/1985	1390152	4/15/1986
PEOPLE WHO KNOW. BRANDS YOU TRUST.	76069305	6/13/2000	2608685	8/20/2002
PERFORMANCE CHAMPION	72182296	12/3/1963	783302	1/12/1965
PERFORMANCE PLUS	73618060	9/4/1986	1583843	2/20/1990
PERFORMANCETECH	77240506	7/27/2007	3481839	8/5/2008
PET HQ	74066295	6/6/1990	1685721	5/5/1992
PET HQ	74104269	10/9/1990	1719245	9/22/1992
PIG RACER	75634495	2/5/1999	2340628	4/11/2000
PORK MAKER	72074342	5/22/1959	712210	3/7/1961
POTTING SOIL MADE PERFECT	74184240	7/11/1991	1702694	7/28/1992
POWERSTROKE	85593338	4/10/2012	4259291	12/11/2012

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Dt	Reg No.	Reg Dt
POWERSTROKE	85593346	4/10/2012	4259292	12/11/2012
PRIORITY	74678380	5/24/1995	2053374	4/15/1997
PRO BALANCED	73127779	5/23/1977	1080554	12/27/1977
PRO BALANCED	74024038	1/30/1990	1782849	7/20/1993
PROFIT MAKER	72010199	6/13/1956	657214	1/14/1958
PROFIT MAKER	75334854	8/4/1997	2222051	2/2/1999
PRO-WAY	75243511	2/18/1997	2125743	12/30/1997
PUPPY KIST	73127770	5/23/1977	1093367	6/13/1978
QUID	75598265	12/2/1998	2416344	12/26/2000
QUID CATTLE SYSTEMS	75918561	2/15/2000	2543947	3/5/2002
RABBIT MAKER	80684857		684857	9/8/1959
RAINSHED	77697153	3/23/2009	3692375	10/6/2009
READY GREEN	85136257	9/23/2010	4071637	12/13/2011
RECORD MAKER	75367372	10/2/1997	2291461	11/9/1999
RED RANGER	71575500	3/15/1949	533652	11/21/1950
RELIABLE	76293008	8/2/2001	2534284	1/29/2002
RELIANCE	74369224	3/19/1993	1841458	6/21/1994
REVITALIZE	85292023	4/11/2011	4147718	5/22/2012
REVITALIZE	85292035	4/11/2011	4147719	5/22/2012
ROCK-N-ROOSTER	75653797	3/4/1999	2425714	1/30/2001
ROYAL BLUE	73002066	9/27/1973	1012380	6/3/1975
SADDLE KING	73528537	3/25/1985	1397849	6/17/1986
SANSHADE	80694722		694722	3/22/1960
SG	74440607	9/27/1993	1849767	8/16/1994
SHADEE	72073174	4/23/1959	697605	5/10/1960

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Dt	Reg No.	Reg Dt
SHADEE	85012268	4/12/2010	4116336	3/20/2012
SHADY GREEN	73243701	12/21/1979	1188858	2/2/1982
SHELL-LESS SELECT	75746053	7/9/1999	2513516	11/27/2001
SILKY CLEAN	75368354	10/6/1997	2291462	11/9/1999
SILVER KING	73528566	3/25/1985	1390153	4/15/1986
SILVER STIRRUP	72149781	7/25/1962	753799	7/30/1963
SOUTHERN GOLD	73581585	2/6/1986	1409736	9/16/1986
SOUTHERN STATES	73509174	11/16/1984	1341322	6/11/1985
SOUTHERN STATES	73563373	10/15/1985	1396295	6/10/1986
SOUTHERN STATES MEDALLION QUALITY FEEDSSS	73513058	12/10/1984	1349858	7/16/1985
SPORTING CHOICE	75028159	12/1/1995	2058389	4/29/1997
SPORTING GOLD	74374553	4/2/1993	1819142	2/1/1994
SPOT GREEN	74060379	5/18/1990	1640717	4/9/1991
SPRESS STOP	75329041	7/23/1997	2293267	11/16/1999
SPUNKY	73275157	8/22/1980	1178393	11/17/1981
SS	72136502	1/24/1962	742794	1/1/1963
SS	72263146	1/24/1967	842960	1/23/1968
SS CHEMICLEAN	75702897	5/11/1999	2409481	11/28/2000
SS FOAMFREE	75702896	5/11/1999	2427524	2/6/2001
SS FOAMMAX	75758324	7/23/1999	2422237	1/16/2001
SS ONTARGET	75758323	7/23/1999	2462600	6/19/2001
SS SOUTHERN STATES	74115425	11/15/1990	1977506	6/4/1996
SS SOUTHERN STATES	74800405	11/15/1990	1815294	1/4/1994
SS SOUTHERN STATES	78273124	7/11/2003	2912895	12/21/2004
SS SUREMARK	75702890	5/11/1999	2414712	12/19/2000

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Dt	Reg No.	Reg Dt
STAGE	75228819	1/21/1997	2200381	10/27/1998
STATESMAN	72051071	5/5/1958	693812	3/1/1960
STATESMAN	72071315	4/10/1959	701733	7/26/1960
STATESMAN	73838266	11/13/1989	1600379	6/12/1990
STATESMAN	76189939	1/5/2001	2743259	7/29/2003
STATESMAN	85004864	4/2/2010	3850274	9/21/2010
SUPER GREEN	73709291	2/4/1988	1525164	2/21/1989
SUPER LAYING MASH	71666543	5/17/1954	607464	6/14/1955
SUPERGOLD	74438158	9/20/1993	2032464	1/21/1997
THE ORIGINAL GARDEN ON THE SPOT	74049994	4/17/1990	1640113	4/9/1991
TOP NOTCH	73813565	7/19/1989	1599777	6/5/1990
TOTALGRO	76113942	8/21/2000	2657921	12/10/2002
TRANSLATOR	75343398	8/19/1997	2314899	2/1/2000
VELVA-GREEN	72073177	4/23/1959	720500	8/29/1961
WEAR GREEN	72099313	6/20/1960	712670	3/21/1961
WEATHERSHED	78420156	5/17/2004	3031590	12/20/2005
WITH ECO-GREEN APPLIED SCIENCE	85774402	11/8/2012	4499112	3/18/2014
WOODPECKER'S PICK	75723153	6/7/1999	2404862	11/14/2000
WORMISOL	72416212	2/22/1972	958095	5/1/1973
X-L-A	72396042	6/28/1971	938993	7/25/1972